

# COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-1	25	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Informational Report			Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/25	5/2023		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	2/7/2	2023		Final action:	2/7/2023	
Title:	Appoint Erin Degenstein to the Human Rights Commission Representing the Fourth District (Supervisor Natalie Arroyo)					
Sponsors:	Natalie Arroyo					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Human Rights Commissin Roster as of 020723.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By		A	ction	Result
2/7/2023	1	Board of	Supervisors	а	pproved	Pass
То:		Board c	of Supervisor	S		
From:		Supervi	isor Natalie A	rroyo		
Agenda Section:		Consent				
V / D ·						

### Vote Requirement: Majority

### SUBJECT:

Appoint Erin Degenstein to the Human Rights Commission Representing the Fourth District (Supervisor Natalie Arroyo)

### <u>RECOMMENDATION(S)</u>:

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Receive and file the report.

## SOURCE OF FUNDING:

General fund

## DISCUSSION:

Supervisor Arroyo is announcing the appointment of Erin Degenstein to the Humboldt County Human Rights Commission representing the fourth district. Erin Degenstein will serve a four-year term with an end date of February 7, 2027.

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is minimal financial impact to the appointment of a commission member who serves in a

#### File #: 23-125, Version: 1

volunteer capacity.

## **STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK**:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by providing community-appropriate levels of service

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: None

<u>ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS</u>: None

ATTACHMENTS: Updated Roster

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL: Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A